TouchXpress™ Family
CPT213B Data Sheet
The CPT213B device, part of the TouchXpress family, is designed
to quickly add IEC 60730 Class B capacitive touch via an I2C in-
terface by eliminating the firmware complexity and reducing the
development time for capacitive sensing applications.
Supporting up to 13 capacitive sensor inputs in packages as small as a 4 mm x 4 mm
QFN, the CPT213B is a highly-integrated device that interfaces via I2C to the host pro-

Figure 6.3.  Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• CPT213B – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code. The first letter of this code is the hardware revision.
• YY – The last two digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
CPT213B Data Sheet
QFN24 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.1  |  30
7.  Relevant Application Notes
The following Application Notes are applicable to the CPT213B devices:
• AN957: TouchXpress™ Configuration and Profiling Guide — This application note guides developers through the evaluation and
configuration process of TouchXpress devices using Simplicity Studio [Xpress Configurator] and [Capacitive Sense Profiler].
• AN447: Printed Circuit Design Notes for Capacitive Sensing Performance — This document describes hardware design guidelines
specifically for capacitive sensing applications, including button placement and other layout guidelines.
• AN949: TouchXpress™ Programming Guide — This application note discusses the production programming options available for
TouchXpress devices.
• AN1074: EFM8 Family IEC60730 Library — This application note discusses how to create systems that are IEC compliant. This
process will be required for the host talking to the CPT213B device.
Application Notes can be accessed on the Silicon Labs website (www.silabs.com/interface-appnotes) or in Simplicity Studio in the [Doc-
umentation]>[Application Notes] area.
CPT213B Data Sheet
Relevant Application Notes
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.1  |  31
8.  Revision History
8.1  Revision 1.1
June 30th, 2017
Updated the Power-On Reset Test Period typical value in 3.1.7 IEC 60730 Safety Timing.
Added 3.1.5 I2C Configuration Interface.
8.2  Revision 1.0
May 10th, 2017
Initial release.
CPT213B Data Sheet
Revision History
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.1  |  32
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA